L13000048357

•
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
·
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
APR ~2 2013
L. SELLERS

Office Use Only



400246137684

03/27/13--01009--022 **155.00

13 MAR 27 PH 4: 55

CALLISTER NEBEKER & McCullough

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW PARKVIEW PLAZA 1 2180 SOUTH 1300 EAST, SUITE 600 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84106 TELEPHONE 801-530-7300 FAX 801-537-1821

Andrew L. Howell

TO CONTACT WRITER DIRECTLY (801) 530-7305

E-MAIL ADDRESS ahoweil@cnmlaw.com

March 20, 2013

Via US First Class Mail

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Standing Strong, LLC

To Whom It May Concern,

Please accept this letter as our request to file the following enclosed document:

• Articles of Organization of Standing Strong, LLC (1 original, 1 copy).

I have enclosed the required cover letter along with a check, Number 122999, in the amount of \$155.00 to cover the filing fee associated therewith, as well as a fee to obtain a Certified Copy of the filing. Please file the enclosed document and return the Certified Copy showing date-stamped information to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Erica L. Anderson

Paralegal to Andrew L. Howell.

ALH/ela

Encs.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

_{subject:} Standing Strong, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Andrew L. Howell

Name of Person

Callister Nebeker & McCullough

Firm/Company

2180 South 1300 East, Suite 600

Address

Salt Lake City, Utah 84106

City/State and Zip Code

tom@amcfamily.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Erica L. Anderson

_{4,7}801 \ 530-734

Name of Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$125.00 Filing Fee

□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 13 MAR 27 PH 4: 55

Standing Strong, LL	С		
		Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II	Address:		
The mailing add	ress and street address of	he principal office of the Limited Liability Compa	any is
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
		3539 Motorchae May M	
3538 Waterchase W	'ay W	3538 Waterchase Way W	
Jacksonville, Florida ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability	32224 Registered Agent, Regis	Jacksonville, Florida 32224 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another	
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Registered A	Jacksonville, Florida 32224 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another	
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registration.)	Jacksonville, Florida 32224 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:	
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Reginal Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.) The Florida street address o	Jacksonville, Florida 32224 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another	
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered active Florida registration.) Thomas A. Owen, III 3538 Waterchase Way W	Jacksonville, Florida 32224 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: Name	
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registration of Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.) Thomas A. Owen, III 3538 Waterchase Way W Florida str	Jacksonville, Florida 32224 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: Name eet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registered Agent, Registration of the Florida street address of Thomas A. Owen, III 3538 Waterchase Way W Florida street Jacksonville	Jacksonville, Florida 32224 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: Name	

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGR	Thomas A. Owen, III	
	3538 Waterchase Way W	
	Jacksonville, Florida 32224	
MGR	Christine A. Owen	
	3538 Waterchase Way W	
	Jacksonville, Florida 32224	
(Use attachment if r	nry)	
LE V: Effective dat ffective date is liste or 90 days after the	her than the date of filing: date must be specific and cannot be m	. (OPTIONA ore than five busines

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Thomas A. Owen, III, Member

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)